
2012 Purdue Baseball
Overall Statistics for Purdue (as of Apr 29, 2012)

(Month of April Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 14-3   Home: 5-2   Away: 8-1   Neutral: 1-0   Big Ten: 10-3

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 2 CHARLES, Eric  . 3 9 1 16-16 64 18 25 4 0 0 7 29  . 4 5 3 9 0 6 1  . 4 5 9 1 3 5-7 35 55 5  . 9 4 7

11 DIXON, Andrew  . 3 9 0 14-11 41 6 16 0 0 0 4 16  . 3 9 0 3 0 2 1  . 4 3 2 0 2 2-3 6 1 1  . 8 7 5

22 PERKINS, Cameron  . 3 7 9 16-16 66 13 25 6 0 2 18 37  . 5 6 1 3 4 3 1  . 4 3 2 1 2 3-4 8 34 2  . 9 5 5

26 PLAWECKI, Kevin  . 3 6 8 17-17 68 12 25 4 0 1 11 32  . 4 7 1 7 3 3 1  . 4 4 9 0 0 0-1 66 6 1  . 9 8 6

36 TALBOTT, Stephen  . 3 4 0 15-15 53 8 18 1 2 0 3 23  . 4 3 4 2 1 1 2  . 3 6 8 1 1 4-6 24 0 1  . 9 6 0

23 SERRATO, Barrett  . 2 5 8 17-17 66 9 17 2 0 2 14 25  . 3 7 9 6 1 18 3  . 3 2 4 1 1 0-1 33 4 3  . 9 2 5

29 MILLER, David  . 2 4 6 16-16 57 9 14 3 0 2 13 23  . 4 0 4 7 0 1 1  . 3 2 3 1 1 1-1 26 57 5  . 9 4 3

44 SPILLNER, Tyler  . 2 3 6 17-17 72 10 17 3 0 0 4 20  . 2 7 8 6 1 3 4  . 3 0 4 0 3 2-4 37 0 1  . 9 7 4

 8 CIANFROCCO, Angelo  . 2 3 2 16-16 56 7 13 3 0 1 10 19  . 3 3 9 3 2 4 2  . 2 9 0 1 0 0-0 144 6 0 1.000

--------------------

15 OLIVER, Bennett  . 3 0 8 6-3 13 0 4 0 0 0 2 4  . 3 0 8 1 0 3 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0-0 6 4 1  . 9 0 9

17 McHUGH, Sean  . 3 0 4 9-6 23 4 7 1 1 0 6 10  . 4 3 5 3 0 6 0  . 3 8 5 0 0 0-0 29 3 0 1.000

21 BRIDGES, Ryan  . 2 3 1 11-2 13 3 3 1 0 0 1 4  . 3 0 8 2 1 1 1  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0 28 6 1  . 9 7 1

42 ANTONELLI, Chris  . 1 4 3 5-0 7 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 0 0 1 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 1 0 1  . 5 0 0

 9 KRIEG, Brandon  . 1 1 1 5-1 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 1 1 0 0 3 0  . 1 1 1 0 0 0-0 3 5 0 1.000

19 UPP, Kyle  . 0 0 0 4-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

38 BISCHOFF, Kyle  . 0 0 0 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

16 COGHLAN, Patrick  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 3 0 2 17 615 101 186 28 3 8 93 244  . 3 9 7 52 13 56 17  . 3 6 5 7 13 17-27 471 204 23  . 9 6 7

Opponents  . 2 3 2 17 591 58 137 21 2 6 54 180  . 3 0 5 26 13 103 18  . 2 7 8 3 9 2-6 459 211 29  . 9 5 9

LOB - Team (140), Opp (113). DPs turned - Team (19), Opp (22). IBB - Team (3), PLAWECKI 2, CHARLES 1, Opp (1). Picked off -

PERKINS 2, SERRATO 1.

(Month of April Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

13 MASCARELLO, Blake  1 . 3 5 3-0 8 0 0 0/1 0 20.0 13 6 3 1 13 0 0 2  . 1 7 8 0 0 0 0 0

 1 HAASE, Joe  1 . 9 3 3-0 4 4 1 1/1 0 28.0 20 6 6 3 12 3 0 0  . 2 0 0 1 2 0 1 1

45 BREEDLOVE, Lance  2 . 6 7 2-1 4 4 0 0/0 0 27.0 24 8 8 3 15 4 0 0  . 2 4 7 0 3 0 1 3

34 PODKUL, Connor  4 . 0 7 2-1 5 4 0 0/0 0 24.1 23 12 11 3 17 4 1 2  . 2 4 7 3 4 0 0 1

--------------------

37 COLLINS, Sean  0 . 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 6.0 7 1 0 1 2 2 0 0  . 2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

39 SUDBURY, Mike  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

25 QUINNETTE, Andrew  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

43 RAMER, Robert  1 . 1 2 4-0 4 4 0 0/0 0 16.0 12 3 2 1 7 0 0 0  . 2 0 3 0 1 0 1 0

28 WITTGREN, Nick  2 . 1 3 0-0 8 0 0 0/1 5 12.2 11 4 3 4 14 2 1 0  . 2 3 4 1 0 0 0 1

 7 GANNON, Pat  2 . 8 4 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 6.1 8 3 2 3 8 1 0 1  . 2 9 6 0 0 0 0 1

35 GUNTER, Calvin  3 . 8 6 0-1 5 1 0 0/0 0 9.1 12 7 4 5 8 2 0 1  . 3 0 8 1 1 0 0 1

32 ANDRZEJEWSKI, Brett 10.12 0-0 4 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 3 3 3 1 1 2 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 DeANO, Jack 15.43 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 4 5 4 1 3 1 0 0  . 3 6 4 0 1 0 0 1

Totals  2 . 6 4 14-3 17 17 1 2/1 5 157.0 137 58 46 26 103 21 2 6  . 2 3 2 7 13 0 3 9

Opponents  4 . 7 1 3-14 17 17 4 1/0 0 153.0 186 101 80 52 56 28 3 8  . 3 0 2 12 13 4 7 13

PB - Team (2), McHUGH 1, PLAWECKI 1, Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (3). SBA/ATT - PLAWECKI (1-4), McHUGH (1-2), PODKUL

(2-2), HAASE (0-1), BREEDLOVE (0-1), RAMER (0-1), MASCARELLO (0-1).



2012 Purdue Baseball
Overall Statistics for Purdue (as of Apr 29, 2012)

(Month of April Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

 8 CIANFROCCO, Angelo 150 144 6 0 1.000 15 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 McHUGH, Sean 32 29 3 0 1.000 1 1 1  . 5 0 0 1 0

 9 KRIEG, Brandon 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 HAASE, Joe 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

13 MASCARELLO, Blake 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

38 BISCHOFF, Kyle 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

43 RAMER, Robert 5 3 2 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

19 UPP, Kyle 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

35 GUNTER, Calvin 3 1 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 GANNON, Pat 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 PODKUL, Connor 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

37 COLLINS, Sean 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 DeANO, Jack 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 WITTGREN, Nick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 ANDRZEJEWSKI, Brett 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 PLAWECKI, Kevin 73 66 6 1  . 9 8 6 0 1 3  . 2 5 0 1 0

44 SPILLNER, Tyler 38 37 0 1  . 9 7 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 BRIDGES, Ryan 35 28 6 1  . 9 7 1 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

36 TALBOTT, Stephen 25 24 0 1  . 9 6 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 PERKINS, Cameron 44 8 34 2  . 9 5 5 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 CHARLES, Eric 95 35 55 5  . 9 4 7 13 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 MILLER, David 88 26 57 5  . 9 4 3 13 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 SERRATO, Barrett 40 33 4 3  . 9 2 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 OLIVER, Bennett 11 6 4 1  . 9 0 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

45 BREEDLOVE, Lance 10 2 7 1  . 9 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

11 DIXON, Andrew 8 6 1 1  . 8 7 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

42 ANTONELLI, Chris 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 QUINNETTE, Andrew 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

39 SUDBURY, Mike 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 COGHLAN, Patrick 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 698 471 204 23  . 9 6 7 19 2 4  . 3 3 3 2 0

Opponents 699 459 211 29  . 9 5 9 22 17 10  . 6 3 0 1 0


